

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2209/2023

M/s Abhishek Industries

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Commissioner Of State Tax & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Avinash Poddar Advocate with Mr. Jatin Harjai Advocate with Mr. Mohit Kumar Soni Advocate and Mr. Rohan Aggarwal Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Punit Singhvi Advocate.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

06/02/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply.

Matter be listed immediately after two weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT-6