

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2209/2023

M/s Abhishek Industries

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Commissioner Of State Tax

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Avinash Poddar (through VC) with Mr. Mohit Kumar Soni, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Punit Singhvi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

22/12/2023

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for further time to do the needful in terms of order dated 03.05.2023.
2. Time prayed for is allowed.
3. List the petition for admission on 20.02.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J