

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2209/2023

M/s Abhishek Industries

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Commissioner Of State Tax and ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Chelsi Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

21/04/2026

None appears for the petitioner even in second round.
However, in the interest of justice, it is granted one more
opportunity to present its case.

List the matter after four weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J